
# of Grants Estimated Improvements Total Grant Dollars Awarded

Total Grants 48 $1,366,922.91 $439,575.13 Total Grants

Ald. District # of Grants Estimated Improvements Total Grant Dollars Awarded Ald. District

1 1 $20,990.00 $5,000.00 1

2 3 $54,837.93 $13,557.65 2

3 10 $344,802.86 $86,200.00 3

4 8 $499,808.09 $184,606.21 4

5 2 $47,866.50 $17,465.00 5

6 1 $11,736.00 $5,868.00 6

7 1 $4,836.00 $2,418.00 7

8 0 $0.00 $0.00 8

9 0 $0.00 $0.00 9

10 3 $43,970.00 $17,500.00 10

11 2 $22,008.17 $9,487.09 11

12 9 $178,873.55 $55,130.68 12

13 0 $0.00 $0.00 13

14 7 $131,103.81 $39,842.50 14

15 1 $6,090.00 $2,500.00 15

Total 48 $1,366,922.91 $439,575.13 Total

Grant Year Award Year 2013 Grant Year Award Year 2014



# of Grants Estimated Improvements Total Grant Dollars Awarded # of Grants

76 $2,161,413.10 $692,463.63 Total Grants 124

# of Grants Estimated Improvements Total Grant Dollars Awarded Ald. District # of Grants

4 $72,613.85 $40,583.63 1 2

4 $144,756.00 $45,975.00 2 5

4 $25,953.02 $8,429.01 3 6

15 $900,839.86 $254,992.03 4 11

2 $5,007.44 $2,503.72 5 7

3 $185,500.00 $40,000.00 6 9

0 $0.00 $0.00 7 3

7 $215,400.19 $72,349.22 8 5

4 $81,160.00 $20,000.00 9 7

4 $72,298.00 $18,688.00 10 8

0 $0.00 $0.00 11 1

9 $142,634.03 $73,244.00 12 32

3 $49,217.42 $9,323.71 13 5

13 $212,537.31 $74,866.52 14 5

4 $53,495.98 $31,508.79 15 18

76 $2,161,413.10 $692,463.63 Total 124

Grant Year Award Year 2014 Grant Year Award Year 2015



Estimated Improvements Total Grant Dollars Awarded # of Grants

$12,802,495.68 $1,736,337.53 Total Grants 90

Estimated Improvements Total Grant Dollars Awarded Ald. District # of Grants

$52,200.00 $9,100.00 1 0

$4,041,803.40 $141,807.50 2 2

$451,294.00 $48,840.00 3 8

$1,204,829.13 $190,642.97 4 11

$295,638.28 $66,069.14 5 4

$269,212.43 $113,966.75 6 12

$65,786.00 $28,595.00 7 3

$170,932.00 $57,370.00 8 4

$129,350.31 $21,338.30 9 0

$582,153.70 $96,352.35 10 6

$37,369.17 $18,684.59 11 3

$3,489,013.93 $489,479.92 12 18

$278,686.52 $71,171.00 13 6

$320,419.52 $75,759.72 14 9

$1,413,807.29 $307,160.29 15 4

$12,802,495.68 $1,736,337.53 Total 90

Grant Year Award Year 2016Grant Year Award Year 2015



Estimated Improvements Total Grant Dollars Awarded # of Grants

$10,890,718.02 $1,348,793.27 Total Grants 338

Estimated Improvements Total Grant Dollars Awarded Ald. District # of Grants

$0.00 $0.00 1 7

$909,746.00 $67,812.50 2 14

$260,812.29 $79,499.51 3 28

$4,287,500.75 $172,953.00 4 45

$98,189.55 $39,566.20 5 15

$400,203.47 $135,237.00 6 25

$149,352.89 $50,651.10 7 7

$110,665.00 $52,540.00 8 16

$0.00 $0.00 9 11

$462,168.11 $98,076.38 10 21

$111,836.22 $45,000.00 11 6

$2,677,586.08 $327,792.58 12 68

$319,188.22 $102,440.00 13 14

$1,009,191.44 $132,100.00 14 34

$94,278.00 $45,125.00 15 27

$10,890,718.02 $1,348,793.27 Total 338

Grant Year Award Year 2016 TOTALS 2013-2016



Estimated Improvements Total Grant Dollars Awarded

$27,221,549.71 $4,217,169.56

Estimated Improvements Total Grant Dollars Awarded

$145,803.85 $54,683.63

$5,151,143.33 $269,152.65

$1,082,862.17 $222,968.52

$6,892,977.83 $803,194.21

$446,701.77 $125,604.06

$866,651.90 $295,071.75

$219,974.89 $81,664.10

$496,997.19 $182,259.22

$210,510.31 $41,338.30

$1,160,589.81 $230,616.73

$171,213.56 $73,171.68

$6,488,107.59 $945,647.18

$647,092.16 $182,934.71

$1,673,252.08 $322,568.74

$1,567,671.27 $386,294.08

$27,221,549.71 $4,217,169.56

TOTALS 2013-2016


